A copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on Jimmie 15, 1909, and 
approved by his Honor the Mayor June 29. 1909, establishing the grade of the position 

of Captain in the Department of 1 [ealth, in addition to those already existing therein, No. 556B. 
with salary at the rate of one thousand six hundred and twenty dollars ($1,620) 	per On !notion .,f Alderm:nl 	Ilan! a resolution was u!amntnu,ly arl~,pted 	initiating 
annttnl, for one incnntbent, was received and ordered on tile. iianI 1 proceedings to open Avenue J. frntn Ocean do avenue to 	parkway, excepting the 

A copy of a resolution adopts d by the Board of 	Aldermen (,n June 15, 1909, and land occnpiecl by the tracks of the Lout;